

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 546 OF 2004

MOHD.JALEES ANSARI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 29/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the length of time that is likely to be taken, it is not possible to hear this matter this week. Hence, not to be listed this week.

ardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bh

ster

Court Master

Court Ma