

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 546 OF 2004

MOHD.JALEES ANSARI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftekhar Anand, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The accused-appellants are in custody.

List this matter in the first week of May, 2009.

Meanwhile, the matter will retain its position.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-Cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

[Mentioning slip is attached]