

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl.M P No. 2895/ 09 In C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O (s) . 546 OF 2004

M O H D . J A L E E S A N S A R I & O R S .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

C E N T R A L B U R E A U O F I N V E S T I G A T I O N
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftexhar Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for bail returnable four weeks
hence.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master