

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP.2895/2009 IN CRL.A.546/2004

MOHD.JALEES ANSARI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
(appln(s) for bail)(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftikhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vanita Mehta, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Ms. Vanita Mehta, appears for the respondent-CBI and prays for some time to take instructions on the plea of juvenility taken on behalf of the applicant, Mohd. Jalees Ansari, who has been convicted under TADA and Section 302 I.P.C.

Let this matter be adjourned till two weeks after the summer vacation to enable her to take instructions in the matter.

The petitioners' learned advocate is also given liberty to file further proof of the petitioner's juvenility, if any, as on the date of the incident.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master