

(
ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.2895/2009 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 546 OF 2004

MOHD.JALEES ANSARI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for bail)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Tyag, Adv.
Mr. Iftexhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan K. Parasaran, ASG.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
R1 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

A week's time is granted to the learned
counsel appearing for the CBI to file an affidavit
indicating as to whether the petitioner, Mohammad
Azeemuddin, was a juvenile on the date of the incident.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master