

jITEM NO.43

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 2895/2009 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 546 OF 2004

MOHD.JALEES ANSARI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 25/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftexhar Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although, CBI has not filed any affidavit regarding the juvenility of Mohd. Azeemmuddin as was directed on 15th July, 2009, an affidavit in reply has been filed by the CBI wherein the said question has been dealt with.

Accordingly, let this matter now be placed for consideration before the Regular Bench immediately.

(SONIA)
SR. P.A.

(KUSUM GULATI)
COURT MASTER