

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 546 OF 2004

MOHD.JALEES ANSARI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 08/09/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Thakral, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Applicant (s)

Mr. Jaspal Singh Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Gurupreet Singh Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Sriprakash Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Crl.A. 546 of 2004.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties seek time to
file additional documents in a comprehensive
manner.

We also request the learned counsel for the

Central Bureau of Investigation to file such additional documents as the appellant may require.

The matter stands adjourned to 2nd December, 2010.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER