

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 546 OF 2004

MOHD.JALEES ANSARI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent(s)
 (With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 28/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Harpuneet Singh, Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

Mr. Satpal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
 Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
 Ms. Madurima Mridul, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Padmalaxmi Nigam, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are told by Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned
 2

Additional Solicitor General that pursuant to this
 Court's order dated 9th March, 2011, the matter of
 remission of sentences under Section 433, Cr.P.C. in
 respect of the petitioners was considered by the
 Government and was declined.

The order which was conveyed by the Government
 declining consideration of the petitioners' cases may
 be brought on record by Shri P.P. Malhotra, learned

Additional Solicitor General by way of an additional
affidavit. Such affidavit may be filed within two weeks
after the reopening of this Court after Dussehra
vacation.

On the joint request of the parties, the matter is
adjourned and it shall be taken up for hearing on a
non-miscellaneous day in the week commencing from 28th
November, 2011.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
Court Master

(VINOD KULVI)
Court Master