

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 546 OF 2004

MOHD.JALEES ANSARI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 01/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.S. Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Swami, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

Mr. Satpal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Syed Shahid Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. N. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Padmalaxmi Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused

2

the bail application and other documents submitted in
Court containing medical status of Mohd. Shamsuddin,
accused appellant No. 10 in the criminal appeal.

Issue notice on the bail application. Mr. P.K.
Dey, learned counsel appearing for the C.B.I. accepts
notice. He prays for and is granted two weeks time to
file his reply.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to

serve a copy of the documents submitted today in the
Court along with bail application on Mr. P.K. Dey
during the course of the day.

Matter may come up again along with bail
application on 15th December, 2011.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
Court Master

(VINOD KULVI)
Court Master