

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CRL.MP.NO.9094/2012
 IN
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 546 OF 2004

MOHD.JALEES ANSARI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.
 Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

 Mr. Satpal Singh ,Adv

 Mr. Vijender Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb,Adv.
 Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi ,Adv

 Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
 Mr. Harish Chander,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

This application (CRL.MP.NO.9094/2012)
 for bail, is filed by Appellant-Applicant No.7
 in Criminal Appeal No.546/2004.

Heard Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned
 2

Additional Solicitor General and learned
 counsel for the Applicant.

Application for bail is allowed.

Mohammad Salim Ansari, son of Mohammad Ansari,
 Appellant-Applicant No.7 is granted bail for 15
 days I.e. from 11th May, 2012 to 25th May, 2012,

to the satisfaction of Designated Court, Ajmer, Rajasthan under TADA Act in Special Case No.6 of 1994. However, two police constables will accompany him and stay with him on the State expenses during the entire period of bail for 15 days.

List the appeal itself for hearing on 14th May, 2012 as suggested by learned counsel for the parties.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master