

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP NO. 24614/2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 546 OF 2004

MOHD.JALEES ANSARI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 09/11/2012 This matter was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif ,Adv  
Mr. Aarif Ali, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Rawal, Adv, ASG  
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to grant bail at this stage. However, in the fitness of the case, we pass the following order:

That the applicant may be taken before the Medical Superintendent, CN Centre, AIIMS into police custody and the authority shall ensure that he may be properly examined and if any ailment is found, proper treatment may be given to him continuously till he recovers.

The assistance of the daughter of the applicant, at the time of visiting the hospital, may be rendered.

With these observations, criminal miscellaneous petition is disposed of.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|