

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 546 OF 2004

MOHD.JALEES ANSARI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUSs

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim bail, bail, exemption from filing O.T. and transfer of jail on behalf of appellant no. 9 and office report)

Date: 12/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi ,Adv
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif ,Adv
Mr. Aarif A., Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, A.S.G. (N.P.)
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, learned counsel for the appellants, started his arguments at 12:15 p.m. and remained on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matter remained part heard.

| (S. K. RAKHEJA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|