

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 546/2004

MOHD.JALEES ANSARI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., interim bail on behalf of appellant No.12, interim bail, bail and application for transfer of jail and office report)

Date : 16/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant in

Crl.MP.No.5397/2015.

Crl.MP.No.5397/2015 is dismissed.

List the appeal in

usual course.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2015.04.20

18:10:25 IST

Reason:

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER