

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 546/2004

MOHD.JALEES ANSARI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim bail on behalf of appellant no. 12 and office report)

Date : 20/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mehmood Pracha, Adv.

Ms. Klarisha Farasat, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. M. Khariti, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that Mr. V. Shekhar, learned senior counsel, who has to argue the matter is out of India and is returning on 28th May, 2015. On this ground, he seeks a short adjournment. List the matters on 02nd June, 2015.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER