

ITEM NO.101
(Part Heard)

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 546/2004

MOHD.JALEES ANSARI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim bail and bail and transfer of jail and office report)

Date : 28/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)
Nos.1 to 7, 13 &
15

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Sodhi, Sr. Adv. (For Accused 2)
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv. (For Accused 3) (NP)
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.
Mr. Aarif Ali Khan, Adv.

For Appellant
Nos.8,9,10,12&14

Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Das, Adv.
Ms. Rasmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Andleeb Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2015.08.31

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, learned senior counsel resumed

his
17:10:45 IST
Reason:

arguments at 11.35 A.M. and was on his legs when the Court rose for

1

the day.

For further arguments list on 01.09.2015 as part heard.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

